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ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2024-2025 
1. AN Ailiated Colleges, Constituent Colleges & Recognised Institutions First Term 

Vacation 
Second Term 
Vacation 

2. AM Ailiated Colleges of Engineering & Pharmacy 
First Term 

Vacation 
Second Term 
Vacation 

3. AIl Affiliated Law Colleges 
First Term 
Vacation 
Second Term 
Vacation 

First Term 
Vacation 
Second Term 

* Vacation 

E-mail: apds@srtmu.ac.in 

25/06/2024 
26/10/2024 To 19/1 1/2024 
01/01/2025 To 10/05/2025 
11/05/2025 To 24/06/2025 

4. Campus & Sub-Campus School /Dept. 

First Term 
Vacation 
Second Term 
Vacation 

To 31/12/2024 

01/07/2024 To 31/12/2024 
30/10/2024 To 18/1 1/2024 
01/01/2025 To 21/05/2025 
22/05/2025 To 30/06/2025 

01/07/2024 To 31/12/2024 
17/11/2024 To 12/12/2024 
01/01/2025 To 16/05/2025 
17/05/2025 To 30/06/2025 

5. All Other Programes Admitting Students Based on MHT-CET/ State Level Entrance Exam. 

18/06/2024 To 20/12/2024 
05/11/2024 To 30/11/2024 
21/12/2024 To 30/04/2025 
02/05/2025 To 15/06/2025 

11/07/2024 To 30/11/2024 
05/11/2024 To 30/1I1/2024 
02/12/2024 To 30/04/2025 
02/05/2025 To 15/06/2025 



Sr. Na 

01 

02 
0 

07 

Sr. 
No. 

02 

03 

04 

05 

06 

07 

08 

09 

6. Admission Sehedule for All Affiliated Colleges Ineluding Constituent Colleges 
(Excluding professional Courses) 

Commencement of Admission 

last Date of Submission of Application for First Year only 
Display of 1 Merit List for First Year 
last Date Paxment of Fees & submission of documents of 1% 
\ferit list for First Year 

Displav of 

Particulars 

Merit List for First Year 
Last Date Payment of Fees & submission of documents of 2nd 

Merit List 
Spot Admission & Last date of admission 
Commencement of Classes 
Last Date of Submission ofEligibility Form 

Commencement of Admission 

Display of 1" Merit List 

Particulars 

Last Date of Submission of Application 

Display of 2nd Merit List 

Last Date Payment of Fees & submission of documents of 1st 
Merit List 

Last Date Payment of Fees & submission of documents of 2d 
Merit List 

Spot Admission & Last date of admission 
Commencement of Classes 

UG 
14/06/2024 

7. Admission Schedule for Campus Schools & Sub-Campus Only for First Semester 

Last Date of Submission of Eligibility Form 

24/06/2024 

26/06/2024 
29/06/2024 

04/07/2024 
08/07/2024 

11/07/2024 
15/07/2024 

31/08/2024 

24/06/2024 
10/07/2024 
12/07/2024 
16/07/2024 

18/07/2024 
20/07/2024 

22/07/2024 
22/07/2024 

31/08/2024 

UG & PG 

PG 

18/06/2024 

04/07/2024 
08/07/2024 
11/07/2024 

12/07/2024 
15/07/2024 

16/07/2024 
18/07/2024 
31/08/2024 

Note: Admissionss to the Professional Courses shall be as per the directives of the concerned admission Authorities of the 
State of Maharashtra. Therefore, their Admissions & Examination Schedule may change. 



Sr. 

01 

8. SCHEDULE QOF EXAMINATIONS: 

07 

02 BOA., B,Sc.(CS), B.Sc.( Food Sci.), B. Se.(IT)., B.Sc.(Bio-Tech.), B`C (Bio-Chemistry).B.Sc. (H.S.). B.Sc.(Bio-Informatics). B.`e. (SE, B.`c. N.T. 

4 Education. Physical Educational, M.J., M.Lib., B.l.D. 

0$ Al Law Courses 

09 
10 

BA.. B.Com, B.Sc.. B.B.A., B.F.A., B. Lib.. B.J., B.S.W., B.A. (FD), B.A(Animation), B.A.(M.C.J.). B.A.(R.M.), B.A. (Lalit Kala), Administrative Serv ices (Interdisciplinary Studies) 

11 
12 

Name of Examination 

A! MA.. M.Com.. All M.Sc., M.S.W. All B.Hoc.. M.C.A.. M.B.A. 

08 New Model Degree College 

All Engineering Courses & Pharmacy 

Campus Schools & Sub-Campus Schools 

Commencement of CAP 
Avishkar Research Festival 
A) College Level Competition: 
B) District Level Competition: 

C)University Level Competition : 
D) State Level Competition 
University Level Youth Festival 

Tentative Date of Convocation 

Ref. No. APDS/Acad.Cal./2024-25/ 
Date: 06 /05 /2024 
Copy to: 
1. All the Principals of AfMliated Colleges, S.R.T.M.U.N, 
2. All the Director/ Heads of Campus Schools, S.R.T.M.U.N. 
3. Director. S.R.T.M.U.N Sub-Center, Latur & Parbhani 
4. Principal. Model College. Hingoli, 
$. All the Heads of Administrative Section, S.R.TM.U.Nanded. 
6. The Registrar, S.R.TM. U.Nanded 
7. The Director, Board of Examination & Evaluation, S.R. M.U.Nandcd 

Exam Date 
26/11/2024 

8. The librarian, S.R.IMU.Nanded 

To 

9 Deans of all Faculties 10 The System Expert., SRTMU Nanded, to display on the Wchs1te 

31/12/2024 
26/1|/2024 

To 

31/12/2024 
10/12/2024 

To 

27/12/2024 
10/12/2024 

To 
27/12/2024 
17/12/2024 

NOTE: 1. If a holiday falls at the commencement of the tern or at the end of the tern, the ncxt 
Working day, after the holiday shall be the first/last day of the term respectively. 

To 
03/01/2025 
16/12/2024 

To 
31/12/2024 
02/12/2024 

To 
20/12/2024 
02/12/2024 

To 
20/12/2024 

m T'ernm 
Exam Date 
01/04/2025 

30/04/2025 

A 

To 

(01/04/2025 

30/04/2025 
To 

l6/04/202s 

* University Campus/Sub-Campus Teachers can avail vacation of 30 days during the slot of 
02/05/2025 to 15/06/2025 as per the requirement of the school work. 

30/04/2025 
To 

l6/04/2025 

30/04/2025 
|To 

16/04/2025 

30/04/2025 
To 

07/05/2025 
To 

21/03/2025 
20/04/2025 

To 
10/05/2025 

Ast. Registrar 
APDS 

20/04/2025 

07/10/2024 To T1/10/2024 
17/10/2024 To 19/1o/2024 

10/0S/2025 

25& 26/10/2024 
12/01/2025 to 14/01/2025 

03/10/2024 To 06/I0/2024 
Feb 2025 

To 
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